Grand Award
Paul Sarjeant

PALMARES CANPEX 2024

Separation Anxiety

Reserve Grand Award

Doug Irwin

Centennial Issues of Canada

Single Frame Grand Award

Blair Ashford

Large Gold
Sam Chiu

Doug Irwin

Blair Ashford
Ken Magee
Patrick Durbano
Gold

Pat Delmore
Blair Ashford

Registration Markings of St. John’s Newfoundland
1870-1949

The German Military Expedition of the Boxer Rebellion, China,
July 1900 - September 1901

Canada 1950 King George VI Definitive Issue

Registration Markings of St John’s, Newfoundland, 1870 to 1949
Those Irish Gerls

4-Hole OHMS Perfin Mail to Foreign Destinations

Basutoland - 1961 Overprints
More to Pay: Fees & Fines Paid by Addressees to Receive their
Mail in Newfoundland, 1840-1949

Adriaana Baumine A Penguin’s Perspective: A Philatelic Expedition into Antarctic

Marion Ace

Exploration, Collaboration, and Scientific Research
Heinrich von Stephan — Much More Than a Postman

Jean-Jacques Tillard St. Pierre et Miquelon, Le 2fr "Croix de Langlade" de 1947

Peter McCarthy

Pat Delmore
Peter Buglass

Large Vermeil
Chris Ellis

Ken Snelson
Pat Delmore
Ken Magee
Chris Ellis
Ken Magee
Ken Snelson
Henny Uyl
Vermeil
Brenda Hoyles
Philip Visser
Pat Delmore
Hazel EImslie

Peter McCarthy

Large Silver

Pat Delmore
Derwin Mak
Dharmendra Patel
Silver

Pat Delmore

Pat Delmore

Identifiable Mail To and From Canadian Naval Personnel serving
in Minesweepers, Corvettes, and Destroyers During World War
[I; 1939 — 1945

Used in Basutoland; Rates and Cancels 1876-1933

The Censorship and Examination of Civilian United States

Mail During WWI|I

William Briggs/Methodist Book and Publishing House,
Toronto: A Post Card Perspective

Demise of UK Postage Due Stamps

Basutoland Mail During the Second Anglo-Boer War
Saint George Remembered: A Chronicle

Canadian Pacific Railway "Green View" Cards

Postal Rates, Greenland to Denmark, 1938-2008
Imaginary Philatelic Circumnavigation

Halifax Explosion - December 7, 1917

A Rant For Nationalism

Owen Sound Fancy Cancels

Basutoland/King George V 1935 Silver Jubilee

La Lucha Antituberculoso Spain: Financing the Campaign
Against TB with Postal Tax Stamps 1937-1953

Markings Used By The Railway Post Office On The Buffalo
& Lake Huron Railway

Mount Brydges Post and People
Universal Classic Monsters
Gandhi: Father of The Nation, Bapu & Mahatma

Ireland Bird Definitives 1997-2002
Used Canadian Hockey Stamps

(95)

(95)

(90)

(92)
(90)
(90)
(90)
(90)

(88)
(88)

(87)
(86)
(85)

(83)
(85)

(85)

(84)
(84)
(82)
(82)
(82)
(82)
(82)
(81)

(77)
(77)
(76)
(76)
(75)
(73)
(73)
(70)

(68)
(67)



Pat Delmore Basutoland Philatelic Mail (68)
Silver Bronze
Dharmendra Patel Naval Heroes and Naval History (61)

Special Awards

Royal Philatelic Society of Canada Awards
Award for Excellence - Treatment

Ken Magee Those Irish Gerls

Award for Excellence — Material

Doug Irwin 1950 King George VI Definitive Issue

Award for Excellence — Presentation

Paul Sarjeant Separation Anxiety

Award for Excellence — Title Page/Synopsis

Marion Ace Heinrich van Stephan

Award for Excellence — Novice

Peter Buglass The Censorship and Examination of Civilian United States

Mail During WWII

American Philatelic Society Awards
Pre-1900 Medal of Excellence and Ribbon

Paul Sarjeant Separation Anxiety
1900-1940 Medal of Excellence and Ribbon
Chris Ellis William Briggs/Methodist Book and Publishing House,

Toronto: A Post Card Perspective

1940-1980- Medal of Excellence and Ribbon

Doug Irwin Centennial Issue of Canada

Post 1980- Medal of Excellence and Ribbon

Ken Snelson Demise of UK Postage Due Stamps

Research Award Medal and Ribbon

Sam Chiu The German Military Expedition of the Boxer Rebellion, China,
July 1900 - September 1901

American Association of Philatelic Exhibitors Awards
Gold Award of Honour Pin

Pat Delmore Irish Birds

Ken Magee St. George Remembered

Creativity in Exhibiting

Ken Snelson Imaginary Philatelic Circumnavigation

Women’s Exhibitors Sterling Achievement Pin

Hazel Elmslie La Lucha Antituberculoso Spain:Financing the Campaign Against TB

with Postal Tax Stamps 1937-1953

Novice Award

Peter Buglass The Censorship and Examination of Civilian United States
Mail During WWII

Treatment Award

Jean-Jacques Tilliard St. Pierre et Miquelon, Le 2fr "Croix de Langlade" de 1947

American Topical Association Awards
First Place (Medal and Ribbon)

Ken Magee St, George Remembered

Second Place (Medal and Ribbon)

Derwin Mak Universal Monsters

Third Place (Medal and Ribbon)

Dharmendra Patel Mahatma Gandhi

Single Frame Award

Adriaana Baumine A Penguin’s Perspective: A Philatelic Expedition into Antarctic

Exploration, Collaboration, and Scientific Research



Youth Award
Adriaana Baumine A Penguin’s Perspective: A Philatelic Expedition into Antarctic
Exploration, Collaboration, and Scientific Research

British North America Philatelic Society Awards
Best BNA Exhibit

Doug Irwin Centennial Issues of Canada
Best BNA 2 to 4 Exhibit
Chris Ellis William Briggs/Methodist Book and Publishing House,

Toronto: A Post Card Perspective
Best BNA One Frame Exhibit
Blair Ashford Registration Markings of St John’s, Newfoundland, 1870 to 1949
Best BNA Research Award
Paterick Durbano 4-Hole OHMS Perfin Mail to Foreign Destinations
Elizabethan Study Group Award
Doug Irwin Centennial Issues of Canada

Postal History Society of Canada Awards
BNA Postal History Award

Paterick Durbano 4-Hole OHMS Perfin Mail to Foreign Destinations
Rich Toop Best Military Exhibit Award
Peter McCarthy Identifiable Mail to and from Naval Personnel During WWII: 1939-1945

Philatelic Specialists Society of Canada
Research Award
Blair Ashford Registration Markings of St. John’s Newfoundland 1870-1949



