## **PALMARES CANPEX 2024**

<b>Grand Award</b> Paul Sarjeant	Separation Anxiety	(95)
Reserve Grand Av Doug Irwin	ward Centennial Issues of Canada	(95)
Single Frame Gra Blair Ashford	nd Award Registration Markings of St. John's Newfoundland 1870-1949	(90)
Large Gold Sam Chiu	The German Military Expedition of the Boxer Rebellion, China, July 1900 - September 1901	(92)
Doug Irwin Blair Ashford Ken Magee	Canada 1950 King George VI Definitive Issue Registration Markings of St John's, Newfoundland, 1870 to 1949 Those Irish Gerls	(90) (90) (90)
Patrick Durbano <b>Gold</b>	4-Hole OHMS Perfin Mail to Foreign Destinations	(90)
Pat Delmore Blair Ashford	Basutoland - 1961 Overprints  More to Pay: Fees & Fines Paid by Addressees to Receive their  Mail in Newfoundland, 1840-1949	(88)
Adriaana Baumine	A Penguin's Perspective: A Philatelic Expedition into Antarctic Exploration, Collaboration, and Scientific Research	(87)
Marion Ace	Heinrich von Stephan – Much More Than a Postman	(86)
Peter McCarthy	St. Pierre et Miquelon, Le 2fr "Croix de Langlade" de 1947 Identifiable Mail To and From Canadian Naval Personnel serving in Minesweepers, Corvettes, and Destroyers During World War	(85)
	II; 1939 – 1945	(85)
Pat Delmore	Used in Basutoland; Rates and Cancels 1876-1933	(85)
Peter Buglass	The Censorship and Examination of Civilian United States  Mail During WWII	(85)
Large Vermeil		
Chris Ellis	William Briggs/Methodist Book and Publishing House, Toronto: A Post Card Perspective	(84)
Ken Snelson	Demise of UK Postage Due Stamps	(84)
Pat Delmore	Basutoland Mail During the Second Anglo-Boer War	(82)
Ken Magee Chris Ellis	Saint George Remembered: A Chronicle Canadian Pacific Railway "Green View" Cards	(82) (82)
Ken Magee	Postal Rates, Greenland to Denmark, 1938-2008	(82)
Ken Snelson	Imaginary Philatelic Circumnavigation	(82)
Henny Uyl	Halifax Explosion - December 7, 1917	(81)
Vermeil	A Dead For Nationalism	(77)
Brenda Hoyles	A Rant For Nationalism	(77)
Philip Visser	Owen Sound Fancy Cancels	(77)
Pat Delmore Hazel Elmslie	Basutoland/King George V 1935 Silver Jubilee La Lucha Antituberculoso Spain: Financing the Campaign	(76)
	Against TB with Postal Tax Stamps 1937-1953	(76)
Peter McCarthy	Markings Used By The Railway Post Office On The Buffalo & Lake Huron Railway	(75)
Large Silver	Mount Prydges Deet and Deeple	(72)
Pat Delmore Derwin Mak	Mount Brydges Post and People Universal Classic Monsters	(73)
Derwin Mak Dharmendra Patel	Gandhi: Father of The Nation, Bapu & Mahatma	(73) (70)
Silver	Canani. I amor of the Nation, Dapa & Manatha	(10)
Pat Delmore	Ireland Bird Definitives 1997-2002	(68)
Pat Delmore	Used Canadian Hockey Stamps	(67)

Pat Delmore Basutoland Philatelic Mail (68)

Silver Bronze

Dharmendra Patel Naval Heroes and Naval History (61)

## **Special Awards**

Royal Philatelic Society of Canada Awards

Award for Excellence - Treatment

Ken Magee Those Irish Gerls

Award for Excellence – Material

Doug Irwin 1950 King George VI Definitive Issue

Award for Excellence – Presentation
Paul Sarjeant Separation Anxiety
Award for Excellence – Title Page (Synopsis

Award for Excellence – Title Page/Synopsis
Marion Ace Heinrich van Stephan

Award for Excellence - Novice

Peter Buglass The Censorship and Examination of Civilian United States

Mail During WWII

American Philatelic Society Awards
Pre-1900 Medal of Excellence and Ribbon
Paul Sarjeant Separation Anxiety
1900-1940 Medal of Excellence and Ribbon

Chris Ellis William Briggs/Methodist Book and Publishing House,

Toronto: A Post Card Perspective

1940-1980- Medal of Excellence and Ribbon

Doug Irwin Centennial Issue of Canada

Post 1980- Medal of Excellence and Ribbon

Ken Snelson Demise of UK Postage Due Stamps

Research Award Medal and Ribbon

Sam Chiu The German Military Expedition of the Boxer Rebellion, China,

July 1900 - September 1901

American Association of Philatelic Exhibitors Awards

**Gold Award of Honour Pin** 

Pat Delmore Irish Birds

Ken Magee St. George Remembered

Creativity in Exhibiting

Ken Snelson Imaginary Philatelic Circumnavigation

Women's Exhibitors Sterling Achievement Pin

Hazel Elmslie La Lucha Antituberculoso Spain: Financing the Campaign Against TB

with Postal Tax Stamps 1937-1953

Novice Award

Peter Buglass The Censorship and Examination of Civilian United States

Mail During WWII

**Treatment Award** 

Jean-Jacques Tilliard St. Pierre et Miquelon, Le 2fr "Croix de Langlade" de 1947

**American Topical Association Awards** 

First Place (Medal and Ribbon)

Ken Magee St, George Remembered

Second Place (Medal and Ribbon)

Derwin Mak Universal Monsters

Third Place (Medal and Ribbon)

Dharmendra Patel Mahatma Gandhi

Single Frame Award

Adriaana Baumine A Penguin's Perspective: A Philatelic Expedition into Antarctic

Exploration, Collaboration, and Scientific Research

Youth Award

Adriaana Baumine A Penguin's Perspective: A Philatelic Expedition into Antarctic

Exploration, Collaboration, and Scientific Research

**British North America Philatelic Society Awards** 

Best BNA Exhibit

Doug Irwin Centennial Issues of Canada

Best BNA 2 to 4 Exhibit

Chris Ellis William Briggs/Methodist Book and Publishing House,

Toronto: A Post Card Perspective

Best BNA One Frame Exhibit

Blair Ashford Registration Markings of St John's, Newfoundland, 1870 to 1949

Best BNA Research Award

Paterick Durbano 4-Hole OHMS Perfin Mail to Foreign Destinations

Elizabethan Study Group Award

Doug Irwin Centennial Issues of Canada

Postal History Society of Canada Awards

BNA Postal History Award

Paterick Durbano 4-Hole OHMS Perfin Mail to Foreign Destinations

Rich Toop Best Military Exhibit Award

Peter McCarthy Identifiable Mail to and from Naval Personnel During WWII: 1939-1945

Philatelic Specialists Society of Canada

Research Award

Blair Ashford Registration Markings of St. John's Newfoundland 1870-1949

